TRICYCLE

ENG SE NO DK

Fl

DE RU CH KR

Stoy is not just a great toy brand because
the name is a clever anagram for the
word toys. The Swedish toy brand is highly
appreciated for their way of unifying subtle
Scandinavian design with high quality in all
their products. Stoy has a broad range of
toys and offers everything from baby gyms
and walkers to the softest of soft toys,
the prettiest dolls and dollhouses, classic
wooden toys, beautiful vintage balance
bikes and cool cruiser bicycles. Explore a
world of Stoy for great sustainable toys
that your kids will love and designs so nice
you’ |l treasure them as interior details.



ENG

Warnings

Not suitable for children under 18 months.

Do not ride on highways.

Protective equipment should be used. Not to be used in traffic.

To be used under the direct supervision of an adult.

Caution! Adult assembly required. Package contains small parts that can be dangerous for
children under 3 years before assembling.

IMPORTANT! Save packaging for future reference.

MAX 25 KG.

Instructions

Tools and Parts

0 A

LX2

o -
—

K1/K2. M5*10/M5 nut

L1/L2. M6*25/M6 nut A. Basket F. Main frame

M1/M2. M6*35/M6 nut B. Front fork cover G. Rear wheel assembly
N1/N2. M6*55/M6 nut C. Pushrod A H. Handlebar assembly
0. Wrench D. Front wheel assembly |. Seat

E. Pushrod B J. Front fender

P. Screwdriver (not included)

SE

Varningar

Inte [ampligt for barn under 18 manader.

Anvand inte pa motorvagar.

Skyddsutrustning bor anvandas. Far inte anvdndas i trafiken.

Anvands under direkt dvervakning av en vuxen.

Varning! Montering av vuxen kravs. Forpackningen innehaller sma delar som kan vara
farliga for barn under 3 ar fére montering.

VIKTIG! Spara férpackningen for framtida referens.

MAX 25 KG.

Instruktioner

Verktyg och delar

® N Y-

LX2

o
—

K1/ K2. M5 * 10 / M5 mutter
L1/L2. M6 * 25 / M6 mutter A. korg F. Huvudram
M1/ M2. M6 * 35 / M6 mutter B. Framgaffelskydd G. Bakhjulparti

N1 / N2. M6 * 55 / M6 mutter C. Skjutsténg A H. Styrenhet
0. skiftnyckel D. Framhjulparti I. Sits
P. Skruvmejsel (ingar ej) E. Skjutstang B J. Framskarm




NO

Advarsler

Ikke egnet for barn under 18 maneder.

Ikke bruk pa motorveier.

Verneutstyr bgr brukes. Kan ikke brukes i trafikken.

Brukes under direkte tilsyn av en voksen.

Advarsel! Vokseninstallasjon kreves. Pakken inneholder sma deler som kan veere farlige
for barn under 3 ar fgr montering.

VIKTIG! Lagre pakken for fremtidig referanse.

MAKS 25 KG.

Bruksanvisning

Verktgy og deler

DK

Advarsler

Ikke egnet til bgrn under 18 maneder.

Brug ikke pa motorveje.

Brug beskyttelsesudstyr. Ma ikke bruges i trafikken.

Anvendes under direkte opsyn af en voksen.

Advarsel! Vokseninstallation pakraevet. Pakken indeholder sma dele, der kan veere farlige
for bgrn under 3 ar inden samling.

VIGTIG! Gem pakken til fremtidig reference.

MAX 25 KG.

® N ¢ %

LX2

o -
—

Instruktioner

K1/K2.M5 * 10 / M5 mutter

L1/L2. M6 * 25 / M6 mutter A. kurv F. Hovedramme
M1/ M2. M6 * 35 / M6 mutter B. Beskyttelse av frontgaffel G. Bakhjulseksjon

N1/N2. M6 * 55 / M6 mutter C. Skyvstang A H. Kontrollenhet
0. Skiftengkkel D. Forhjulseksjon |. sete
P. Skrutrekker (ikke inkludert) E. Trykkstang B J. Frontskjerm

A
- 1))@
E
=3 Ay }\ |

K1/K2. M5 * 10 / M5 mgtrik

L1/L2. M6 * 25 / M6 magtrik A. kurv F. Hovec.jrammg
M1/ M2. M6 * 35 / M6 mgtrik B. Forgaffelbeskyttelse ~ G. Baghjulssektion
N1/N2. M6 * 55 / M6 mgtrik C. Skubstang A H. Kontrolenhed
0. Skruenggle D. Forhjulssektion |. seede

P. Skruetraekker (medfglger ikke) E. Skubstang B J. Frontskaerm




FIN

Varoitukset

Ei sovellu alle 18 kuukauden ikaisille lapsille.

Al3 aja moottoritiella.

Suojavarusteita on kdytettava. Ei saa kayttaa liikenteessa.

Kaytetaan aikuisen suoran valvonnan alaisena.

Varoitus! Aikuisen koottava. Pakkaus sisdltda pienia osia, jotka voivat olla vaarallisia
alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille ennen asennusta.

TARKEAA! Sailytd pakkaus tulevaa kdyttda varten.

MAX 25 KG.

Ohjeet

K1/K2. M5*10/M5 mutteri

L1/L2. M6*25/M6 mutteri A.Kori , F.Padrunko
M1/M2. M6*35/M6 mutteri B. Etuhaarukan suoja G. Takapyoran kokoonpano

N1/N2. M6*55/M6 mutteri C. Tyontotanko A H. Ohjaustangon kokoonpano
0. Jakoavain D. Etupyoran kokoonpano |. Satula

P. Ruuvimeisseli (ei sisally pakkaukseen) E. Tyontotanko B J. Etulokasuoja

DE

Warnhinweise

Nicht geeignet fir Kinder unter 18 Monaten.

Nicht auf Autobahnen fahren.

Es sollte Schutzausriistung getragen werden. Nicht im StraBenverkehr zu verwenden.
Unter der direkten Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen zu verwenden.

Vorsicht! Montage durch Erwachsene erforderlich. Die Verpackung enthélt Kleinteile,
die vor dem Zusammenbau fir

Kinder unter drei gefahrlich sein kénnen.

WICHTIG! Bewahren Sie die Verpackung fiir zuklnftige Referenzen auf.

MAX 25 KG.

Anweisungen

LX2

1/K2. M5*10/M5-Mutter

L1/12. M6*25/M6-Mutter A.Korb F. Hauptrahmen
M1/M2. M6*35/M6-Mutter B. Abdeckung fiir Vordergabel G. Hinterrad-Baugruppe

N1/N2. M6*55/M6-Mutter C. Steuerstange A H. Lenkerstange-Baugruppe
0. Schraubenschliissel D. Vorderrad-Baugruppe |. Sitz
P. Schraubenzieher (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) E- Steuerstange B J. Vorderes Schutzblech



RUS
MNpenynpexaeHna

He noaxoaut gnsa geten mnagwe 18 mecauyes.

3anpelaeTca e3aa no wocce.

Mcnonb3yiTe cpeacTsa 3awWmMThbl. 3anpeLLeHo CNoNb30BaTh Ha aBTOA40pOre.
Mcnonb3oBaTb TONbKO No4 HabatogeHNMeEM B3POC/bIX.

OcTopoxkHo! C60pKY HEOBXOAMMO NPOBOANTL B3POCAOMY YenoBeky. Habop coaeput
MesIKue aeTanu, Kotopble B HecobpaHHOM BUAE MOTyT ObITb ONACHbI ANA

aeten ao 3 ner.

BHUMAHME! CoxpaHuTe ynakoBKy A8 MHGopmauuu.

MAKC. 25 Kr.

UHCTPYKUMU

NHCTPYMEHTbI 1 AeTanu

® N

LX2

o -
—

K1/K2. Faitka M5*10/M5

L1/L2. Faitka M6*25/M6

M1/M2. Fatika M6*35/M6

N1/N2. Faitka M6*55/M6

O. FaeyHbIV KAtoY

P. OTBEpPTKA (HE BXOAMUT B KOMM/EKT)

A. Kop3nHa F. OcHoBHasa pama

B. Koxkyx nepeaHei Bunku G. Y3en sagHero Kosieca
C. Tonkatenb A H. Pynesoit y3en

D. Y3en nepegHero koneca |. CuaeHbe

E. Tonkatens B J. NepeaHee Kpblno

CH

H

=
TEE18MAUTILE
B NEN LT,

R EFHPIRE,
BORFRIE.
ERARERZEF TER,

IR

EE! FERAAE, SRAOSW NG, ARZASH=ZSUTHILEERERK.
EE! BREFINEE, UEERSEZRA. &RK254F

15 FA

T EFnER s

LX2

o =

~—

K1/K2. M5*10 #2£2/M5 28
L1/L2. M6*2512£2/M6 nut #25
M1/M2. M6*3548%22/M6 12 £
N1/N2. M6*5582£2/M6 12
O.1#RF

P. #47] (FER)

AT
B.AIX %
C.#EHF A
D. AL
E. #4T B

F.E232

G. RRAH
H. EFBAH
I. 15RE

J RIS




KO

A Assembling
18 719 vl ko] of dlojol A= A gHahA) ekrich.

AHTZ oA F5EA] upAl Q.
B3 T2 W EA 2830 8. nEAF & ALE-aA] ulA Q.

2dlo] A Al A % afol| AFg-afoF ), \ 1
Fo Al BE A7k 2ok Ayt 7] A ol = 29 8l7] el 34] n]rtko] ojHolofA 91F e 5= gl
Ao R EES 88k HFHTh

T EEE S8 A7 A5 Basia A L.

# tff 25kg
A A

. 7 -8
Ni
° &

K1/K2. M5 107]/M5 H E

|_1/|_2. M6 257H/|V|6 LﬂE A. H}"—TLL] G qu ’ia 01 ‘él%ﬂ
Ml/MZ. M6 357H/M6L—]_E_ B. E%E X 7‘]]:}'] H. b:H"e:TH]' 01}\14:]%3]
N1/N2. M6 5571/M6 L1 E C.oFA ZE A LAE

0. 317 D.LEE Hojg¥e ] LEE AY

p. ~dFEgol (] £ E. FA 25 B




Assembling Assembling

e

s w\""
o




Assembling

Assembling

ENG: Activate pedals

SE: Aktivera pedaler.

NO: Aktivera pedaler.

DK: Aktiver pedaler.

FI: Aktivoi polkimet.

DE: Aktivieren Sie die Pedale.

RU: aKkTuBuMpymnTe neganmu.
CH: Jaf T
KR:¥ &= &4 syt

ENG: Disable pedals.

SE: Inaktivera pedaler.

NO: Deaktiver pedaler.
DK:Deaktiver pedaler.

FI: Poista polkimet kadytosta.
DE: Deaktivieren Sie die Pedale.
RU: oTkntounte negann.

CH: [ FE R

KR: B&& v 2/ st o




